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The following section details additional policies pertaining to the professional flight concentration of the 
aeronautical management technology degree program that were not provided within the Academic Catalog 
Archive 2016-2017 because the information was unavailable at the time of publication, and was missed in the 
first addendum. Background information is duplicated from the first Catalog Archive Addendum 2016-2017 to 
give context to the fee information. 

 
Background 

In September 2015, the VA issued a policy advisory that addressed the use of VA educational benefits for flight 
programs at Institutes of Higher Learning. The policy obligated IHLs to define their curriculum as the minimal 
amount of flight and ground events required to complete the degree program, along with the duration and cost 
of each event. Henceforth, the VA would only pay this minimum for approved programs on a per-class basis.  An 
additional policy advisory issued in December 2015 excluded the payment of private pilot instruction for IHLs 
who use a third party provider for flight training, as is ASU’s case.  This impacted AMT 105 and AMT 110, two 
flight classes within the AMT Pro Flight curriculum, which contained Private Pilot curriculum. Finally, it has been 
a longstanding policy that the VA compliance of any program is dependent upon meeting the “85/15 rule,” 
whereby at least 15% of the students in any given program of study are not receiving VA benefits. While ASU 
does meet this criterion in terms of non-veterans in the flight program for this catalog year, the intent is that 
non-veterans be billed in the same way as those receiving VA benefits (i.e., billed directly by ASU for the 
minimum flight fee cost, excluding private pilot instruction).  

Establishment of a Two-Track System 

In response to these requirements, ASU Aviation Programs created two payment tracks for students in the 
Aviation Management Technology – Professional Flight concentration, as follows: 

1. Direct Pay to Flight Training Provider.  This track enables the student to pay directly to the flight training 
provider on a pay-as-you-go basis.  Students would select this option if they need to complete the 
Private Pilot Certification sequence of courses.  It is preferred that the majority of students select this 
option, as the Flight Provider will have the most direct and timely information about students’ account 
status (i.e., that they have funds deposited to cover flight instruction costs as they progress.) 

2. Minimum Course Fee Pay through ASU.  This track enables the minimum cost of eligible flight instruction 
courses to be paid directly by the VA for VA-eligible students.   These students will be billed the 
minimum course fee by ASU, which in turn will be paid by the VA or the student.  As a minimum of 15% 
of the students utilizing this option must also come from the non-VA population, non-VA students may 
opt for this track if they already are a licensed Private Pilot and agree to be billed through this process 
for the minimum flight course fees.  These funds will be collected by ASU and passed on to the Flight 
Training Partner.  For all students in this track who need to pay above the minimum to complete the 
course requirements, those additional fees will be paid directly to the Flight Training Provider.  
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The following two tables summarize the class structure and corresponding fees: 

 

 

*AMT 150 in the Minimum Course Fee track contains the instrument events that would otherwise be imbedded 
in AMT 110.  

Detailed cost breakdowns for each class are included in Appendix 1 for Fall 2016 and in Appendix 2 for Spring 
and Summer 2017. 

Restrictions 

Flight fees under the Minimum Course Fee track, which are paid by the VA on behalf of the student, are to be 
used only for the purposes of paying the flight provider for actual flight and ground expenses. Students may be 
allowed to carry forward any excess funding in their accounts as they are completing the AMT 150 through AMT 
310 flight class sequence. Following the successful completion of AMT 310, however, any unused VA funding will 
be returned to ASU by the flight provider.  

 

  

Fee Structure:  Fall 2016

Course Course Title

Direct Pay to 

Flight Training 

Provider

Minimum 

Course Fee Pay 

through ASU

AMT 105 Flight Operations & Safety I (private) 10,238$             -$                         

AMT 110 Flight Operations & Safety II (private & instrument) 11,122$             -$                         

AMT 150 Flight Operations & Safety III (instrument) 7,028$                8,898$                

AMT 205 Flight Operations & Safety IV(instrument) 7,855$                7,855$                

AMT 210 Flight Operations & Safety V (instrument & commercial) 10,740$             10,740$              

AMT 250 Flight Operations & Safety VI (commrcial & CFI) 10,006$             10,006$              

AMT 305 Flight Operations & Safety VII (multiengine) 10,298$             10,298$              

AMT 310 Flight Operations & Safety VIII (multiengine & CFI) 14,670$             14,670$              

Total 81,957$             62,467$              

Minimum Cost

Fee Structure:  Spring and Summer 2017

Course Course Title

Direct Pay to 

Flight Training 

Provider

Minimum 

Course Fee Pay 

through ASU

AMT 105 Flight Operations & Safety I (private) 10,238$             -$                         

AMT 110 Flight Operations & Safety II (private & instrument) 11,122$             -$                         

AMT 150 Flight Operations & Safety III (instrument) 7,028$                8,898$                

AMT 205 Flight Operations & Safety IV(instrument) 7,855$                7,855$                

AMT 210 Flight Operations & Safety V (instrument & commercial) 10,740$             10,740$              

AMT 250 Flight Operations & Safety VI (commrcial & CFI) 9,986$                9,986$                

AMT 305 Flight Operations & Safety VII (multiengine) 10,286$             10,286$              

AMT 310 Flight Operations & Safety VIII (multiengine & CFI) 14,654$             14,654$              

Total 81,909$             62,419$              

Minimum Cost
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Appendix 1 – Class Events Detail, Fall 2016 Fees 

 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 1 71.00$    71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 2 1 71.00$    71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          576.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            611.50$           

4 Ground 3 1 71.00$    71.00$            682.50$           

5 Ground 4 1 71.00$    71.00$            753.50$           

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          1,187.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,223.00$       

7 Ground 5 1 71.00$    71.00$            1,294.00$       

8 Ground 6 1 71.00$    71.00$            1,365.00$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          1,799.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,834.50$       

10 FTD 2-1 2 86.00$    172.00$          2,006.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          2,440.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            2,476.00$       

12 FTD 2-2 2 86.00$    172.00$          2,648.00$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          3,082.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,117.50$       

14 FTD 2-3 1 86.00$    86.00$            3,203.50$       

15 Ground 7 1 71.00$    71.00$            3,274.50$       

16 Ground 8 1 71.00$    71.00$            3,345.50$       

17 Ground 9 1 71.00$    71.00$            3,416.50$       

18 FLT 2-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          3,850.50$       

FLT 2-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,886.00$       

19 FLT 2-2 2 217.00$  434.00$          4,320.00$       

FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            4,355.50$       

20 Ground 10 1 71.00$    71.00$            4,426.50$       

21 Ground 11 1 71.00$    71.00$            4,497.50$       

22 Ground 12 1 71.00$    71.00$            4,568.50$       

23 FTD 2-4 2 86.00$    172.00$          4,740.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          5,174.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,210.00$       

25 FTD 2-5 2 86.00$    172.00$          5,382.00$       

26 FLT 2-3 2 217.00$  434.00$          5,816.00$       

FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,851.50$       

27 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          6,285.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,321.00$       

28 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          6,755.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,790.50$       

29 Ground 13 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,861.50$       

30 Ground 14 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,932.50$       

31 Ground 15 1 71.00$    71.00$            7,003.50$       

32 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          7,437.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,473.00$       

33 FTD 2-6 2 86.00$    172.00$          7,645.00$       

34 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          8,079.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,114.50$       

35 FTD 2-7 2 86.00$    172.00$          8,286.50$       

36 FLT 2-4 2 217.00$  434.00$          8,720.50$       

FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,756.00$       

37 Ground 16 1 71.00$    71.00$            8,827.00$       

38 Ground 17 1 71.00$    71.00$            8,898.00$       

8,898.00$       AMT 150  Total Cost

AMT 150
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Appendix 1 – Class Events Detail, Fall 2016 Fees (continued) 

 

 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          434.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            469.50$           

2 FTD 2-8 2 86.00$    172.00$          641.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          1,075.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,111.00$       

4 FTD 2-9 2 86.00$    172.00$          1,283.00$       

5 FLT 2-5 3 217.00$  651.00$          1,934.00$       

FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,969.50$       

6 Ground 18 1 71.00$    71.00$            2,040.50$       

7 Ground 19 1 71.00$    71.00$            2,111.50$       

8 Ground 20 1 71.00$    71.00$            2,182.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          2,616.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            2,652.00$       

10 FTD 2-10 2 86.00$    172.00$          2,824.00$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          3,258.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,293.50$       

12 FTD 2-11 2 86.00$    172.00$          3,465.50$       

13 FLT 2-6 3 217.00$  651.00$          4,116.50$       

FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            4,152.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          4,586.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            4,621.50$       

15 Ground 21 1 71.00$    71.00$            4,692.50$       

16 Ground 22 1 71.00$    71.00$            4,763.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          5,197.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,233.00$       

18 Ground 23 1 71.00$    71.00$            5,304.00$       

19 Ground 24 1 71.00$    71.00$            5,375.00$       

20 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          5,809.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,844.50$       

21 Ground 25 1 71.00$    71.00$            5,915.50$       

22 Ground 26 1 71.00$    71.00$            5,986.50$       

23 Ground 27 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,057.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          6,491.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,527.00$       

25 FTD 2-12 2 86.00$    172.00$          6,699.00$       

26 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          7,133.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,168.50$       

27 FLT 2-7 3 217.00$  651.00$          7,819.50$       

FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,855.00$       

7,855.00$       AMT 205  Total Cost

AMT 205
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Appendix 1 – Class Events Detail, Fall 2016 Fees (continued) 

 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          434.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            469.50$           

2 Ground 28 3 71.00$    213.00$          682.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          1,116.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,152.00$       

4 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          1,586.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,621.50$       

5 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          2,055.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            2,091.00$       

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          2,525.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            2,560.50$       

7 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          2,994.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,030.00$       

8 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          3,464.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,499.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          3,933.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,969.00$       

10 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          4,403.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            4,438.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          4,872.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            4,908.00$       

12 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          5,342.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,377.50$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          5,811.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,847.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          6,281.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,316.50$       

15 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          6,750.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,786.00$       

16 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          7,220.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,255.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          7,689.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,725.00$       

18 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$  434.00$          8,159.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,194.50$       

19 FLT 2-8 2 217.00$  434.00$          8,628.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,664.00$       

20 FLT 2-8 2 217.00$  434.00$          9,098.00$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            9,133.50$       

21 FLT 2-8 3 217.00$  651.00$          9,784.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            9,820.00$       

22 Instrument Check Ride 2 146.00$  292.00$          10,112.00$     

23 Ground 1 1 71.00$    71.00$            10,183.00$     

24 Ground 2 1 71.00$    71.00$            10,254.00$     

25 Ground 3 1 71.00$    71.00$            10,325.00$     

26 Ground 4 1 71.00$    71.00$            10,396.00$     

27 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$    172.00$          10,568.00$     

28 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$    172.00$          10,740.00$     

10,740.00$    AMT 210  Total Cost

AMT 210
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Appendix 1 – Class Events Detail, Fall 2016 Fees (continued) 

 

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 2-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          810.00$           

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            845.50$           

2 COM FLT 2-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          1,655.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,691.00$       

3 Ground 5 1 71.00$    71.00$            1,762.00$       

4 COM FLT 2-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          2,572.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            2,607.50$       

5 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$    172.00$          2,779.50$       

6 Ground 6 1 71.00$    71.00$            2,850.50$       

7 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$    172.00$          3,022.50$       

8 COM FLT 2-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          3,832.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,868.00$       

9 Ground 7 1 71.00$    71.00$            3,939.00$       

10 COM FLT 2-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          4,749.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            4,784.50$       

11 Ground 8 1 71.00$    71.00$            4,855.50$       

12 COM FLT 2-3 2 405.00$  810.00$          5,665.50$       

COM FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,701.00$       

13 COM FLT 2-4 2 405.00$  810.00$          6,511.00$       

COM FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,546.50$       

14 Ground 9 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,617.50$       

15 Ground 10 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,688.50$       

16 Ground 11 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,759.50$       

17 Ground 12 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,830.50$       

18 Ground 13 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,901.50$       

19 Ground 14 1 71.00$    71.00$            6,972.50$       

20 COM FLT 2-5 2 405.00$  810.00$          7,782.50$       

COM FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,818.00$       

21 COM FLT 2-6 2 405.00$  810.00$          8,628.00$       

COM FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,663.50$       

22 Ground 15 1 71.00$    71.00$            8,734.50$       

23 Ground 16 1 71.00$    71.00$            8,805.50$       

24 Ground 17 1 71.00$    71.00$            8,876.50$       

25 Ground 18 1 71.00$    71.00$            8,947.50$       

26 Ground 19 1 71.00$    71.00$            9,018.50$       

27 Ground 20 1 71.00$    71.00$            9,089.50$       

28 COM FLT 2-7 2 405.00$  810.00$          9,899.50$       

COM FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            9,935.00$       

29 Ground 21 1 71.00$    71.00$            10,006.00$     

10,006.00$    

AMT 250

AMT 250 Total Cost
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Appendix 1 – Class Events Detail, Fall 2016 Fees (continued) 

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 22 1 71.00$    71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 23 1 71.00$    71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$    172.00$          314.00$           

4 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$    172.00$          486.00$           

5 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$    172.00$          658.00$           

6 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$    172.00$          830.00$           

7 COM FLT 2-8 2.5 405.00$  1,012.50$      1,842.50$       

COM FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            1,878.00$       

8 Ground 24 1 71.00$    71.00$            1,949.00$       

9 Ground 25 1 71.00$    71.00$            2,020.00$       

10 Ground 26 1 71.00$    71.00$            2,091.00$       

11 COM FLT 2-9 2.5 405.00$  1,012.50$      3,103.50$       

COM FLT 2-9 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,139.00$       

12 Ground 27 1 71.00$    71.00$            3,210.00$       

13 Ground 28 2 71.00$    142.00$          3,352.00$       

14 Ground 28 2 71.00$    142.00$          3,494.00$       

15 Ground 28 2 71.00$    142.00$          3,636.00$       

16 Ground 28 2 71.00$    142.00$          3,778.00$       

17 COM FLT 2-11 3 405.00$  1,215.00$      4,993.00$       

COM FLT 2-11 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,028.50$       

18 COM FLT 2-12 2 405.00$  810.00$          5,838.50$       

COM FLT 2-12 Pre/Post 1 71.00$    71.00$            5,909.50$       

19 Comm Multi Checkride 2 334.00$  668.00$          6,577.50$       

20 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          7,011.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,047.00$       

21 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          7,481.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,516.50$       

22 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          7,950.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,986.00$       

23 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          8,420.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,455.50$       

24 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          8,889.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,925.00$       

25 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          9,359.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            9,394.50$       

26 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          9,828.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            9,864.00$       

27 COM FLT 4-5 1 217.00$  217.00$          10,081.00$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 1 71.00$    71.00$            10,152.00$     

28 Comm SE Checkride 1 146.00$  146.00$          10,298.00$     

10,298.00$    

AMT 305

AMT 305 Total Cost
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Appendix 1 – Class Events Detail, Fall 2016 Fees (continued) 

 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 2 71.00$    142.00$          142.00$           

2 Ground 2 2 71.00$    142.00$          284.00$           

3 Ground 3 2 71.00$    142.00$          426.00$           

4 Ground 4 2 71.00$    142.00$          568.00$           

5 Ground 5 2 71.00$    142.00$          710.00$           

6 Ground 6 2 71.00$    142.00$          852.00$           

7 Ground 7 2 71.00$    142.00$          994.00$           

8 Ground 8 2 71.00$    142.00$          1,136.00$       

9 Ground 9 2 71.00$    142.00$          1,278.00$       

10 Ground 10 2 71.00$    142.00$          1,420.00$       

11 Ground 11 2 71.00$    142.00$          1,562.00$       

12 Ground 12 2 71.00$    142.00$          1,704.00$       

13 Ground 13 2 71.00$    142.00$          1,846.00$       

14 Ground 14 2 71.00$    142.00$          1,988.00$       

15 Ground 15 2 71.00$    142.00$          2,130.00$       

16 Ground 16 2 71.00$    142.00$          2,272.00$       

17 Ground 17 2 71.00$    142.00$          2,414.00$       

18 Ground 18 2 71.00$    142.00$          2,556.00$       

19 Ground 19 2 71.00$    142.00$          2,698.00$       

20 FLT 5-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          3,508.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            3,543.50$       

21 FLT 5-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          4,353.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            4,389.00$       

22 FLT 5-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          5,199.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            5,234.50$       

23 FLT 5-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          6,044.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,080.00$       

24 FLT 5-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          6,890.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            6,925.50$       

25 FLT 5-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          7,735.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            7,771.00$       

26 FLT 5-2 2 405.00$  810.00$          8,581.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,616.50$       

27 Spin 1 217.00$  217.00$          8,833.50$       

Spin Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            8,869.00$       

28 MEI Initial 2 334.00$  668.00$          9,537.00$       

29 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$  434.00$          9,971.00$       

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            10,006.50$     

30 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$  434.00$          10,440.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            10,476.00$     

31 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$  434.00$          10,910.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            10,945.50$     

32 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$  434.00$          11,379.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            11,415.00$     

33 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$  434.00$          11,849.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            11,884.50$     

34 checkride SE 1 146.00$  146.00$          12,030.50$     

35 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          12,464.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            12,500.00$     

36 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          12,934.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            12,969.50$     

37 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          13,403.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            13,439.00$     

38 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          13,873.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            13,908.50$     

39 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$  434.00$          14,342.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$    35.50$            14,378.00$     

40 Checkride CFII 2 146.00$  292.00$          14,670.00$     

14,670.00$     AMT 310 Total Cost

AMT 310
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Appendix 2 - Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2017 Fees  
 

 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          576.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            611.50$           

4 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            682.50$           

5 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            753.50$           

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          1,187.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,223.00$       

7 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,294.00$       

8 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,365.00$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          1,799.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,834.50$       

10 FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,006.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          2,440.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,476.00$       

12 FTD 2-2 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,648.00$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          3,082.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,117.50$       

14 FTD 2-3 1 86.00$       86.00$            3,203.50$       

15 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,274.50$       

16 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,345.50$       

17 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,416.50$       

18 FLT 2-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          3,850.50$       

FLT 2-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,886.00$       

19 FLT 2-2 2 217.00$     434.00$          4,320.00$       

FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,355.50$       

20 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,426.50$       

21 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,497.50$       

22 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,568.50$       

23 FTD 2-4 2 86.00$       172.00$          4,740.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          5,174.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,210.00$       

25 FTD 2-5 2 86.00$       172.00$          5,382.00$       

26 FLT 2-3 2 217.00$     434.00$          5,816.00$       

FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,851.50$       

27 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          6,285.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,321.00$       

28 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          6,755.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,790.50$       

29 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,861.50$       

30 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,932.50$       

31 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,003.50$       

32 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          7,437.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,473.00$       

33 FTD 2-6 2 86.00$       172.00$          7,645.00$       

34 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          8,079.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,114.50$       

35 FTD 2-7 2 86.00$       172.00$          8,286.50$       

36 FLT 2-4 2 217.00$     434.00$          8,720.50$       

FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,756.00$       

37 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,827.00$       

38 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,898.00$       

8,898.00$       AMT 150  Total Cost

AMT 150:  Spring and Summer 2017
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2017 Fees (continued) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          434.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            469.50$           

2 FTD 2-8 2 86.00$       172.00$          641.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          1,075.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,111.00$       

4 FTD 2-9 2 86.00$       172.00$          1,283.00$       

5 FLT 2-5 3 217.00$     651.00$          1,934.00$       

FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,969.50$       

6 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,040.50$       

7 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,111.50$       

8 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,182.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          2,616.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,652.00$       

10 FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,824.00$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          3,258.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,293.50$       

12 FTD 2-11 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,465.50$       

13 FLT 2-6 3 217.00$     651.00$          4,116.50$       

FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,152.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          4,586.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,621.50$       

15 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,692.50$       

16 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,763.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          5,197.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,233.00$       

18 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,304.00$       

19 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,375.00$       

20 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          5,809.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,844.50$       

21 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,915.50$       

22 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,986.50$       

23 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,057.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          6,491.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,527.00$       

25 FTD 2-12 2 86.00$       172.00$          6,699.00$       

26 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          7,133.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,168.50$       

27 FLT 2-7 3 217.00$     651.00$          7,819.50$       

FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,855.00$       

7,855.00$       AMT 205  Total Cost

AMT 205:  Spring and Summer 2017
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2017 Fees (continued) 
 

 
  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          434.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            469.50$           

2 Ground 28 3 71.00$       213.00$          682.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          1,116.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,152.00$       

4 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          1,586.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,621.50$       

5 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          2,055.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,091.00$       

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          2,525.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,560.50$       

7 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          2,994.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,030.00$       

8 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          3,464.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,499.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          3,933.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,969.00$       

10 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          4,403.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,438.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          4,872.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,908.00$       

12 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          5,342.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,377.50$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          5,811.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,847.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          6,281.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,316.50$       

15 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          6,750.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,786.00$       

16 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          7,220.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,255.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          7,689.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,725.00$       

18 COM FLT 1-1 2 217.00$     434.00$          8,159.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,194.50$       

19 FLT 2-8 2 217.00$     434.00$          8,628.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,664.00$       

20 FLT 2-8 2 217.00$     434.00$          9,098.00$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,133.50$       

21 FLT 2-8 3 217.00$     651.00$          9,784.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,820.00$       

22 Instrument Check Ride 2 146.00$     292.00$          10,112.00$     

23 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,183.00$     

24 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,254.00$     

25 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,325.00$     

26 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,396.00$     

27 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,568.00$     

28 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,740.00$     

10,740.00$    AMT 210  Total Cost

AMT 210:  Spring and Summer 2017
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2017 Fees (continued) 
 

 
 
 
 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 2-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          808.00$           

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            843.50$           

2 COM FLT 2-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          1,651.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,687.00$       

3 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,758.00$       

4 COM FLT 2-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          2,566.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,601.50$       

5 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,773.50$       

6 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,844.50$       

7 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,016.50$       

8 COM FLT 2-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          3,824.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,860.00$       

9 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,931.00$       

10 COM FLT 2-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          4,739.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,774.50$       

11 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,845.50$       

12 COM FLT 2-3 2 404.00$     808.00$          5,653.50$       

COM FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,689.00$       

13 COM FLT 2-4 2 404.00$     808.00$          6,497.00$       

COM FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,532.50$       

14 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,603.50$       

15 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,674.50$       

16 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,745.50$       

17 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,816.50$       

18 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,887.50$       

19 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,958.50$       

20 COM FLT 2-5 2 404.00$     808.00$          7,766.50$       

COM FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,802.00$       

21 COM FLT 2-6 2 404.00$     808.00$          8,610.00$       

COM FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,645.50$       

22 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,716.50$       

23 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,787.50$       

24 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,858.50$       

25 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,929.50$       

26 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,000.50$       

27 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,071.50$       

28 COM FLT 2-7 2 404.00$     808.00$          9,879.50$       

COM FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,915.00$       

29 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,986.00$       

9,986.00$      

AMT 250:  Spring and Summer 2017

AMT 250 Total Cost
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2017 Fees (continued) 
 

 
 
 

  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          314.00$           

4 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          486.00$           

5 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          658.00$           

6 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          830.00$           

7 COM FLT 2-8 2.5 404.00$     1,010.00$      1,840.00$       

COM FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,875.50$       

8 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,946.50$       

9 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,017.50$       

10 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,088.50$       

11 COM FLT 2-9 2.5 404.00$     1,010.00$      3,098.50$       

COM FLT 2-9 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,134.00$       

12 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,205.00$       

13 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,347.00$       

14 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,489.00$       

15 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,631.00$       

16 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,773.00$       

17 COM FLT 2-11 3 404.00$     1,212.00$      4,985.00$       

COM FLT 2-11 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,020.50$       

18 COM FLT 2-12 2 404.00$     808.00$          5,828.50$       

COM FLT 2-12 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,899.50$       

19 Comm Multi Checkride 2 333.00$     666.00$          6,565.50$       

20 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          6,999.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,035.00$       

21 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          7,469.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,504.50$       

22 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          7,938.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,974.00$       

23 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          8,408.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,443.50$       

24 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          8,877.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,913.00$       

25 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          9,347.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,382.50$       

26 COM FLT 4-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          9,816.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,852.00$       

27 COM FLT 4-5 1 217.00$     217.00$          10,069.00$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,140.00$     

28 Comm SE Checkride 1 146.00$     146.00$          10,286.00$     

10,286.00$    

AMT 305:  Spring and Summer 2017

AMT 305 Total Cost
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring and Summer 2017 Fees (continued) 
 

 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 2 71.00$       142.00$          142.00$           

2 Ground 2 2 71.00$       142.00$          284.00$           

3 Ground 3 2 71.00$       142.00$          426.00$           

4 Ground 4 2 71.00$       142.00$          568.00$           

5 Ground 5 2 71.00$       142.00$          710.00$           

6 Ground 6 2 71.00$       142.00$          852.00$           

7 Ground 7 2 71.00$       142.00$          994.00$           

8 Ground 8 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,136.00$       

9 Ground 9 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,278.00$       

10 Ground 10 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,420.00$       

11 Ground 11 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,562.00$       

12 Ground 12 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,704.00$       

13 Ground 13 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,846.00$       

14 Ground 14 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,988.00$       

15 Ground 15 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,130.00$       

16 Ground 16 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,272.00$       

17 Ground 17 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,414.00$       

18 Ground 18 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,556.00$       

19 Ground 19 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,698.00$       

20 FLT 5-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          3,506.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,541.50$       

21 FLT 5-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          4,349.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,385.00$       

22 FLT 5-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          5,193.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,228.50$       

23 FLT 5-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          6,036.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,072.00$       

24 FLT 5-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          6,880.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,915.50$       

25 FLT 5-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          7,723.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,759.00$       

26 FLT 5-2 2 404.00$     808.00$          8,567.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,602.50$       

27 Spin 1 217.00$     217.00$          8,819.50$       

Spin Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,855.00$       

28 MEI Initial 2 333.00$     666.00$          9,521.00$       

29 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$     434.00$          9,955.00$       

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,990.50$       

30 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$     434.00$          10,424.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,460.00$     

31 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$     434.00$          10,894.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,929.50$     

32 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$     434.00$          11,363.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,399.00$     

33 FLT 5-7 2 217.00$     434.00$          11,833.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,868.50$     

34 checkride SE 1 146.00$     146.00$          12,014.50$     

35 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          12,448.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,484.00$     

36 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          12,918.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,953.50$     

37 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          13,387.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,423.00$     

38 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          13,857.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,892.50$     

39 FLT 5-5 2 217.00$     434.00$          14,326.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            14,362.00$     

40 Checkride CFII 2 146.00$     292.00$          14,654.00$     

14,654.00$     AMT 310 Total Cost

AMT 310:  Spring and Summer 2017
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